
Name           Role   E-mail    Phone 

Elizabeth Daly         Chair      esd2501@gmail.com       319-366-7325 

Helen Beneke      Secretary/   
       Trainer               hbeneke2@hotmail.com                   712-335-3871 

                                                                                                              C 712-358-0561 
                   
Maripili Hassman Inbound       maripili.hassman@gmail.com       319-610-7493 
          Coordinator 

Elizabeth Daly  Outbound     esd2501@gmail.com        319-654-5653 
            Coordinator 

Tracy Gettemy     Compliance             tracy@gettemy.com          319-651-8261 

Penny Foy             Compliance           livetoday2006@yahoo.com         319-432-1998 
                                                           penny.foy@townsquaremedia.com 

Shanti Roundtree   PR                 Shanti.Roundtree@Pearson.com          319-431-5285 
                                                     Shanti.Roundtree@gmail.com 

Jeff Hassman      ROTEX advisor    jhassman@gmail.com         319-610-7492 

Mike Hamilton     Past Chair          lai@ncn.net                  402-681-2605 
      Board Liaison  

 Neil Fell   DG            dg2018@district5970.org        641-425-7021 

Sue Byers  member at large suebyersgre@yahoo.com               319 378-6758 
                            
Dave Kutter        RYLA           dakutter@imonmail.com                319-378-9756 
                 319-360-7362 

mailto:esd2501@gmail.com
mailto:hbeneke2@hotmail.com
mailto:maripili.hassman@gmail.com
mailto:esd2501@gmail.com
mailto:tracy@gettemy.com
mailto:livetoday2006@yahoo.com
mailto:Shanti.Roundtree@Pearson.com
mailto:jhassman@gmail.com
mailto:lai@ncn.net
mailto:dg2018@district5970.org
mailto:suebyersgre@yahoo.com
mailto:dakutter@imonmail.com

